’ ) .
- . .
' -

RESOLUTION No. R- 250792 (R°80-942 )
Adopted on DEC 101979

‘BE IT RESOLVED, by the Councii of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 2, dated September 26, 1979,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document

NORQ\ZSO.?Sz issued in connection with the contract between

the City of San Diego and McCain Construction Company, Inc.,
said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk
as Document No. 765553, be and the same is hereby approved; and
the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase %P
the contract price of $34,449 and an extension of time of

50 working days extending the completion time to 170 days, be

and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Janis Sammartino Gardner, Deputy

JSG:1co0:823.5
11/19/79
Or.Dept.:E&D
Aud.Cert.$80347

A

cc-1268-8 mz,v\.‘ru».y'gOOG.?



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND &MPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _34,449.00

09 9 Auditor and C roller of
Dated Novemher » 1912 The City of San Piego, Calif.
BY (229
* FUND/ ENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER EPARTMENT
18302 4960 4220 004960

PURPOSE Change Order #2 for Street Light Conversions Contract No. 3 Phase I1

VENDOR _McCAIM CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC,

® USE F:'\ND NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN, LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.
AC 80347

,,
ac-3s1 (r79)

o v.-};‘\ 00068 )
R- 250792 DEC 1 01979



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on DEC.1.0.1979

by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible-
Bill Mitchell J O E/I O
Bill Cleator a O O O
Bill Lowery a O O O
Leon L. Williams O O @ . O
Fred Schnaubelt D [:] [3/ D
Mike Gotch g B, O O O
Larry Stising = O o .0O
Lucy Killea ‘ . e O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson B/ O O O
AUTHENTICATED BY: : | 2
PETE WILSON

(Seal)

CC-1276 (REV. 11-79}

oo 00069

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

............... m L\wu . Deputy. “, .

Resolutfo
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomnia

R-250792  scopee_ DEC 101979

!

v o et e



